
Zug, September 10, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on September 18, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.09.2023 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Addition

18.09.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Addition

18.09.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE3DAW SE0007577895 VICORE PHARMA HOLDING Addition

18.09.2023 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications FR14S3 FR0013505062 VANTIVA Deletion

18.09.2023 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications FR14S3 FR0013505062 VANTIVA Deletion

18.09.2023 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Addition

18.09.2023 S240EP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Energy 286996 CA8959451037 TRICAN WELL SER. Addition

18.09.2023 S24C20P STOXX Canada 240 Industrials CA13E4 CA55292X1087 MDA Addition

18.09.2023 S24C80P STOXX Canada 240 Financials CA60RJ CA26829L1076 ECN Capital Corp. Deletion

18.09.2023 S24C90P STOXX Canada 240 Technology CA139Z CA21250C1068 CONVERGE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Deletion

18.09.2023 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Addition

18.09.2023 S60015CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Telecommunications 30-15 DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

18.09.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Deletion

18.09.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Deletion

18.09.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Deletion

18.09.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 S60065CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Utilities 30-15 ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Deletion

18.09.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary B03P2F JP3826270005 FUYO GENERAL LEASE Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples 668808 JP3801600002 PIGEON Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate AU904H AU000000CLW0 CHARTER HALL LONG WALE REIT Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 644962 HK0014000126 Hysan Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B07NL1 JP3046230003 JAPAN LOGISTICS FUND Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate JP40HT JP3755200007 RELO GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES33T5 ES0171743901 PROMOTORA DE INFIC. 'A' (GRUPO PRISA) Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT358R IT0005541336 LOTTOMATICA GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary 415550 SE0000806994 JM Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR20BJ FR001400I939 TECHNICOLOR CREATIVE STUDIOS Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy DE31LG DE000NCA0001 THYSSENKRUPP NUCERA Addition

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy GB3Z3W GB00BG5KQW09 CERES POWER HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO33L2 NO0010861990 PROSAFE Addition

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate 415550 SE0000806994 JM Deletion

18.09.2023 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 US70LE US89400J1079 TRANSUNION Addition

18.09.2023 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 BR00BD BRB3SAACNOR6 B3 SA - Brasil Bolsa Balcao Deletion

18.09.2023 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3T5N US0235865062 U-HAUL HOLDING COMPANY B Addition

18.09.2023 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US98EH US1468691027 CARVANA 'A' Addition

18.09.2023 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary LEG US5246601075 LEGGETT&PLATT Deletion

18.09.2023 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary US60C4 US5312297899 LIBERTY MDA.SR.C LBRTY. SIRIUS Deletion

18.09.2023 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary PENN US7075691094 PENN ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.09.2023 SX90CSP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Staples US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Addition

18.09.2023 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy WFT IE00BLNN3691 WEATHERFORD INTL. Addition

18.09.2023 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy US5382 US69318G1067 PBF ENERGY CL.A Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U10P STOXX USA 900 Basic Materials US9M5M US53814L1089 LIVENT Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US20NB US01973R1014 ALLISON TNSM.HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US3PO2 BMG762791017 ROIVANT SCIENCES Addition
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18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US162V US00857U1079 AGILON HEALTH Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US14JA US68404L2016 OPTION CARE HEALTH Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US94IH CH0334081137 CRISPR THERAPEUTICS Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US90B6 JE00BYSS4X48 NOVOCURE Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US96DE US03753U1060 APELLIS PHARMS. Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US81XS US87918A1051 TELADOC Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U70P STOXX USA 900 Utilities BKH US0921131092 BLACK HILLS Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U70P STOXX USA 900 Utilities US9IO1 US86771W1053 SUNRUN Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US52MF US9576381092 WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORP Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials AFC US4108671052 HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US90D8 KYG3323L1005 FABRINET Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US1692 US03831W1080 APPLOVIN A Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US9KL0 US98139A1051 WORKIVA 'A' Addition

18.09.2023 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US9LO4 JE00BJJN4441 CLARIVATE ANALYTICS Deletion

18.09.2023 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US093Y US20602D1019 CONCENTRIX Deletion

18.09.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials ID30JH ID1000191109 AMMAN MINERAL INTERNASIONAL Addition

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials IN713G INE702C01027 APL APOLLO TUBES Addition

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 689489 JP3571800006 TOKYO OHKA KOGYO Addition

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Addition

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 695498 AU000000AWC3 Alumina Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials BE503X BE0003545531 SOLVAC Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials CN1OBZ CNE1000031W9 GANFENG LITHIUM 'H' Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials TW00LA TW0001402006 Far Eastern New Century Corp Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials US93KI US8585861003 STEPAN Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials ZA20T4 ZAE000298253 NORTHAM PLATINUM HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 678385 AU000000SVW5 SEVEN GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials BE11G7 BE0974400328 AZELIS GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN219H INE148O01028 DELHIVERY Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN11HO INE195A01028 SUPREME INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 690026 JP3613400005 TOYO SEIKAN GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials KR00OZ KR7006400006 Samsung SDI Co Ltd Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials NL103C LU2290522684 INPOST Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials TW00LA TW0001402006 Far Eastern New Century Corp Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3LMW US21874C1027 CORE & MAIN A Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US9A6B US29355X1072 ENPRO INDS. Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials ESE US2963151046 ESCO TECHS. Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3QHW US3024921039 FLYWIRE Addition

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials CN0Q6V CNE1000004X4 ZHUZHOU CRRC TIMES ELEC 'H' Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials KR01AM KR7000720003 Hyundai Eng&Con Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials KR03Q4 KR7011170008 LOTTE CHEMICAL CORPORATION Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials FWRD US3498531017 FORWARD AIR Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN098M INE020B01018 REC Addition

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN08N0 INE134E01011 Power Fncs Addition

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN20LS INE417T01026 PB FINTECH Addition

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials KR1JWR KR7402340004 SK SQUARE Addition

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials GB40D8 GB00BLDRH360 OSB GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials JP30GR JP3689050007 NIHON M&A CENTER HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials SE00GM SE0015192067 NORDNET Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 724353 GRS282183003 JUMBO Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary IN19CR INE073K01018 SONA BLW PRECISION FORGINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary IN079L INE775A01035 SAMVARDHANA MOTHERSON INTERNAT Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3UTC KYG8068L1086 SHARKNINJA Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3T5N US0235865062 U-HAUL HOLDING COMPANY B Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3UQ9 US1489291021 CAVA GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary BR704D BRMGLUACNOR2 MAGAZINE LUIZA ON Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary CA90A5 CA04045U1021 ARITZIA SUBD.VTG. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary SE10JQ SE0007871645 KINDRED GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary CBRL US22410J1060 CRACKER BARREL OLD CTRY. STORE Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary Z US3448491049 FOOT LOCKER Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary JBLU US4771431016 JETBLUE AIRWAYS Deletion
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18.09.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary US9F9J US63845R1077 NATIONAL VISION HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 698550 JP3935600001 Yamazaki Baking Co. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples 645578 JP3143000002 ITO EN Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples JP205F JP3274280001 WELCIA HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples KR06XE KR7097950000 CJ CheilJedang Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy IN0A2H INE040H01021 Suzlon Energy Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy KR31ZE KR7009830001 HANWHA SOLUTIONS Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy KR053J KR7034730002 SK Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US71NH US20854L1089 CONSOL ENERGY Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US98HK US71424F1057 PERMIAN RESOURCES CL.A Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy US82WS US88642R1095 Tidewater Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US40RH US25401T6038 DIGITALBRIDGE GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate CA11SG CA0194561027 ALLIED PROPERTIES REIT Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate GB7053 GB00BYQ46T41 LXI REIT PLC Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate IL009C IL0011194789 Azrieli Group Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate B0C5Q5 JP3046270009 KENEDIX OFFICE INV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate US52C5 US69007J1060 OUTFRONT MEDIA Deletion

18.09.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

18.09.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU00NR AU000000SFR8 SANDFIRE RESOURCES Addition

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials CN8C0J HK0656038673 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP60FT JP3162350007 SMS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 627107 JP3642500007 NAKANISHI Addition

18.09.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 646828 JP3149700001 IYOGIN Addition

18.09.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 642604 JP3246500007 Kyushu Financial Group Addition

18.09.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 698521 JP3935300008 Yamaguchi Financial Group Inc. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 625142 JP3505400006 DAIWABO HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 689430 JP3580200008 TOKYO SEIMITSU Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP703I JP3862960006 MACNICA HLDG Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES33T5 ES0171743901 PROMOTORA DE INFIC. 'A' (GRUPO PRISA) Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT358R IT0005541336 LOTTOMATICA GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FR20BJ FR001400I939 TECHNICOLOR CREATIVE STUDIOS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXTENGP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Energy DE31LG DE000NCA0001 THYSSENKRUPP NUCERA Addition

18.09.2023 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU00NR AU000000SFR8 SANDFIRE RESOURCES Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials LII US5261071071 LENNOX INTL. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials OWC US6907421019 OWENS CORNING Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CN8C0J HK0656038673 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP60FT JP3162350007 SMS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition
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18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 668808 JP3801600002 PIGEON Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 627107 JP3642500007 NAKANISHI Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care BIOA US0905722072 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 'A' Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities PSC US29670G1022 ESSENTIAL UTILITIES Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 646828 JP3149700001 IYOGIN Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 642604 JP3246500007 Kyushu Financial Group Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 698521 JP3935300008 Yamaguchi Financial Group Inc. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US16MF US19260Q1076 COINBASE GLOBAL A Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US5292 US57060D1081 MARKETAXESS HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 625142 JP3505400006 DAIWABO HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 689430 JP3580200008 TOKYO SEIMITSU Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP703I JP3862960006 MACNICA HLDG Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US04ZP US86800U1043 SUPER MICRO COMPUTER Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary B03P2F JP3826270005 FUYO GENERAL LEASE Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US05C3 US26142V1052 DRAFTKINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary LTD US0708301041 BATH & BODY WORKS INC Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US8251 US29786A1060 ETSY Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary NWSA US35137L1052 FOX CORP 'A' Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary VIAB US92556H2067 PARAMOUNT GLOBAL Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 668808 JP3801600002 PIGEON Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate AU904H AU000000CLW0 CHARTER HALL LONG WALE REIT Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 644962 HK0014000126 Hysan Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B07NL1 JP3046230003 JAPAN LOGISTICS FUND Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate JP40HT JP3755200007 RELO GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials BE503X BE0003545531 SOLVAC Deletion

18.09.2023 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials BE503X BE0003545531 SOLVAC Deletion

18.09.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials GB3Z2V GB00BMCYKB41 CAB PAYMENTS HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO004F NO0006390400 SPB.1 RINGERIKE HADELAND Deletion

18.09.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO204H NO0010285562 SPB.1 OSTFOLD AKRS. Deletion

18.09.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB3Z1U GB00BM8NFJ84 BREEDON GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO33K1 NO0012851874 DOF GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL30ER PLWRWCK00013 SECOGROUP Addition

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE3D9V SE0000671711 EPENDION Addition
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